shares or convertible into shares may compulsorily acquire the remaining shares and securities
convertible into shares. Investors requiring further information relating to Australia’s takeover laws
should consult their professional advisers.

100821931   page 49

Selected financial information

AMPOL PRO FORMA HISTORICAL BALANCE SHEET
The following table sets out the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet, as per Ampol’s audited Full
Year Financial Report Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 31 December 2021, after adjusting for the
Subordinated Notes proceeds.

The $150 million in gross proceeds raised from the offer of Subordinated Notes (excluding
transaction costs) is assumed to be held on the balance sheet, reflected as incremental cash for the
purposes of the Pro Forma Historical Balance Sheet.

On 10 May 2022, Ampol completed its acquisition of Z Energy, which will impact its financial position
going forward. The impact of this acquisition has not been reflected in the Pro Forma Historical
Balance Sheet below.

$A millions Actual as at 31-Dec-21

Subordinated
Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
31-Dec-21

Current assets
Cash and cash equivalents 566.3 150 716.3
Trade and other receivables 1,576.2 - 1,576.2
Inventories 2,064.9 - 2,064.9
Total current assets 4,207.4 150 4,357.4
Non-current assets
Trade and other receivables 41.5 - 41.5
Investments (equity accounted) 184.0 - 184.0
Intangibles 506.3 - 506.3
Property, plant and equipment 3,564.7 - 3,564.7
Deferred tax assets 344.2 - 344.2
Employee benefits 5.6 - 5.6
Total non-current assets 4,646.3 - 4,646.3
Total assets 8,853.7 150 9,003.7
Current liabilities
Payables 2,370.2 - 2,370.2
Interest-bearing liabilities 159.6 - 159.6
Current tax liabilities 129.6 - 129.6
Employee benefits 129.8 - 129.8
Provisions 104.9 - 104.9
Total current liabilities 2,894.1 - 2,894.1

100821931   page 50

$A millions Actual as at 31-Dec-21

Subordinated
Notes

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
31-Dec-21

Non-current liabilities
Payables 12.8 - 12.8
Interest-bearing liabilities 2,104.0 150 2254.0
Deferred tax liabilities 21.0 - 21.0
Employee benefits 5.1 - 5.1
Provisions 469.9 - 469.9
Total non-current liabilities 2,612.8 150 2,762.8
Total liabilities 5,506.9 150 5,656.9
Net assets 3,346.8 - 3,346.8
Equity
Issued capital 479.7 - 479.7
Treasury stock (1.5) - (1.5)
Reserves 65.5 - 65.5
Retained earnings 2,531.0 - 2,531.0
Total parent entity interest 3,074.7 - 3,074.7
Non-controlling interest 272.1 - 272.1
Total equity 3,346.8 - 3,346.8

100821931   page 51

Conditions of the Subordinated Notes

The following are the Conditions which will be applicable to the Subordinated Notes. The
Subordinated Notes are constituted by the Note Deed Poll.

Each Noteholder, and each person claiming through or under each Noteholder, is bound by and is
deemed to have notice of, all the provisions contained in the Note Deed Poll. Each such person is
also deemed to have notice of the Information Memorandum.

Copies of these documents are available for inspection during usual business hours and on
reasonable notice at the Specified Office of the Issuer.